펠		
	E FATTA	
	Department of State.	
	CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF	
	RICH-MAR & ASSOCIABLS, INC.	
	I, PETE T. CENARRUSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho. hereby certify that duplicate originals of an Application of RICH-MAR & ASSOCIATES, INC.	
	for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in this State.	
	duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Business Corporation Act, have	DISTRICT AND
	been received in this office and are found to conform to law.	
	ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I issue this Certificate of	
	Authority to RICH-MAR & ASSOCIATES, INC.	
	to transact business in this State under the name RICH-MAR & ASSOCIATES, INC.	
	and attach hereto a duplicate original of the Application for such Certificate.	
	Dated Narch 12, 1984	
	BERRICE PERFORMENT PARTICIPATION OF STATE	
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	SECRETARY OF STATE	
	Corporation Clerk	

.

.

CAU 779

5

APPLICA	TION FOR CERTIFICATE	OF AUTHORITY	Y	
Fo the Secretary of State of Idal Pursuant to Section 30-1-110 Authority to transact business in	ho), Idaho Code , the undersigned Co your State, and for that purpose :	rporation hereby appli submits the following	ies for a Cei statement:	te of
1. The name of the corporation	is RICH-MAR & ASSOCIA	TES, INC.		
·····				
2. The name which it shall use	in Idaho is <u>RICH-MAR & A</u>	SSOCIATES, INC	2	<u></u>
	red to avoid a conflict with a name n adopting assumed name in Idaho		be accompanie	ed by a
3. It is incorporated under the 1	laws of <u>WASHINGTON</u>			
4. The date of its incorporation <u>PERPETUITY</u>	is <u>JANUARY 26, 1984</u>	and the	period of its d	uration
The address of its principal office in the state or country under the laws of which it is incorporated is SOUTH 1020 GRAND AVENUE, PULLMAN, WASHINGTON 99163				
SOUTH 1020 GRAND				<u> </u>
	pondence should be addressed, if di	ifferent from that in it	em 5.	
5. The address to which corresp SAME AS ITEM 5	oondence should be addressed, if di			
5. The address to which corresp SAME AS ITEM 5 7. The street address of its prop	posed registered office in Idaho is	310 W. 31	-d St	
5. The address to which corresp SAME AS ITEM 5 7. The street address of its prop MOSCOLD, IDAHO	boosed registered office in Idaho is $8.364.3$	<u>310 W. 3</u> , and the	-d St	
5. The address to which corresp SAME AS ITEM 5 7. The street address of its prop <u>MOSCOL</u> , <u>JDAHO</u> registered agent in Idaho at t 8. The purpose or purposes whi	posed registered office in Idaho is	310 W. 31 , and the RNUM nsaction of business in	-d ST name of its pr n Idaho are:	oposed
5. The address to which corresp SAME AS ITEM 5 7. The street address of its prop <u>MOSCOL</u> , <u>JDAHO</u> registered agent in Idaho at t 8. The purpose or purposes whi	bosed registered office in Idaho is 3.83643 that address is RICHARD BA ich it proposes to pursue in the tra SS AND TO ENGAGE IN A	310 W. 31 , and the RNUM nsaction of business in	-d ST name of its pr n Idaho are:	oposed
 5. The address to which corresp SAME AS ITEM 5 7. The street address of its prop <u>MOSCOLO</u>, <u>JDAHO</u> registered agent in Idaho at t 8. The purpose or purposes whi <u>RESTAURANT BUSINE</u> <u>PROHIBITED BY STA</u> 	bosed registered office in Idaho is 3.83643 that address is RICHARD BA ich it proposes to pursue in the tra SS AND TO ENGAGE IN A	<u>310</u> W. 31 , and the RNUM nsaction of business in NY OTHER ACTIV	-d ST name of its pr n Idaho are:	oposed
 6. The address to which corresp SAME AS ITEM 5 7. The street address of its prop <u>MOSCOL</u>, <u>JDAHO</u> registered agent in Idaho at t 8. The purpose or purposes whi <u>RESTAURANT BUSINE</u> <u>PROHIBITED BY STA</u> 9. The names and respective ad <u>Name</u> 	bosed registered office in Idaho is 3.83643 that address is RICHARD BA ich it proposes to pursue in the tra SS AND TO ENGAGE IN A TUTE dresses of its directors and officers	<u>310</u> W. 31 , and the RNUM nsaction of business in NY OTHER ACTIV are: Address DIRECTOR SOUT	-d S7 name of its pr n Idaho are: VITIES NO?	oposed

(continued on reverse)

ACA 1082 \$60.00

	shares without par valu Number of Shares		ority to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, and Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are without Par Value
	50,000	COMMON	\$1.00 PAR VALUE
11.	The aggregate number value is: Number of Shares	of its issued shares, itemiz Class	ed by classes, par value of shares, and shares without par Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares
	500	COMMON	Are without Par Value \$1.00 PAR VALUE
12.	The corporation accepts Idaho.	and shall comply with the	provisions of the Constitution and the laws of the State of
13.			s articles of incorporation and amendments thereto, duly r country under the laws of which it is incorporated.
	Dated: FEB.	4 HL , 1984	
		By ach	US Resident/Viec-President-(please specify)
		and	lichtyr K Hinds - Sec. Its Secretary/Assistant Secretary (please specify)
	ATE OF <u>WASHINGT</u>		
CO	I, <u>TEU A</u>	SAKAHARA	2 , a notary public, do hereby certify that on
thi	day of _	FRBRUARY	, a notary public, do hereby certify that on , 19 84 , personally appeared before me
	RICHARD BARNU	,	who being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the
	PRESIDENT	ofRICH-MAR &	ASSOCIATES, INC.
	t he signed the foregoin t the statements therein		SIDENT of the corporation and
			ed a Jakan
			Notary Public

MEMORANDUM



COMPORATIONS DIVISION STATE MODULA: OFFICE HUDG. MS: MB+11 TONNATER, WA 98504 OFFICIAL CERTIFICATION OF THIS DOCUMENT, AS TO ITS PREPARATION BY THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE, APPEARS ON THE BACK OF THE LAST PAGE.



00170 JAN 31 84

FILED

 $\overline{\Box}$

JAN 2 6 1984

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF WARHINGTONOC

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

رافا الحقومية بالتاجير بالترابية مهربان بهدستها

OF

RICH-MAR & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Richard Barnum, a person over the age of eighteen years, comes for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Washington and in pursuance thereof does hereby sign and deliver in duplicate to the Secretary of State of the State of Washington, the following Articles of Incorporation, and does state as follows:

ARTICLE I.

The name of the corporation shall be Rich-Mar & Associates, Inc.

ARTICLE II.

The period of duration of the corporation shall be in perpetuity.

ARTICLE III.

The purpose for which the corporation is engaged is as follows: To operate restaurants and to engage in any other activities not prohibited by statute

ARTICLE IV.

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 50,000 shares.

238

Such shares are to consist of one class only and shall have a par value of \$1.00 per share, representing a total par value for the total number of shares of Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000).

1 P 1 11 11 1 10

1.1.1.1.

The second second second second second second

الع الرواف المقاوم المحاجمة المحاجمة المواجعة المواجعة المحاجة الم

ARTICLE V.

- The authority to make bylaws for the corporation is hereby vested in the Board of Directors of the corporation. ARTICLE VI.

The address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be South 1020 Grand Avenue, Pullman, Washington 99163; the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at such address is Richard Barnum.

ARTICLE VII.

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is two (2).

The name and address of the persons who are to serve as directors until their successors shall be elected and qualify are as follows:

> Richard Barnum - South 1020 Grand Avenue Pullman, Washington 99163

Marilyn K. Hinds - 1310 Northeast 52nd Seattle, Washington 98105

-2-



1.16

and the end of the

and a grant contract

ARTICLE VIII.

A 1. CONTRACT 1990 CONTRACTORS

The name and address of the incorporator is:

• • • • • • •

Richard Barnum South 1020 Grand Avenue Pullman, Washington 99163

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the incorporator has hereunto set his hand this $\underline{19}$ day of January, 1984.



Secretary of State DLYMPIA, WASHINGTON \$8504

CONSENT TO SERVE AS REGISTERED AGENT

I, <u>Richard Barnum</u>, hereby consent to serve as Registered Agent, in the state of Washington, for the following corporation, <u>Rich-Mar & Associates, Inc.</u>

I understand that as agent for the corporation, it will be my responsibility to receive service of process in the name of the corporation; to forward all mail to the corporation; and to immediately notify the office of the Secretary of State in the event of my resignation, or of any changes in the registered office address of the corporation for which I am agent.

<u>January 19, 1984</u> (date)

(signature of agent)

South 1020 Grand Avenue (registered office address)

Pullman, Washington 99163